Under the current HPLRP, nursing
professionals are eligible and supported. NMHED awarded 174 nursing professionals in FY25 and 128 in
FY26. Of those 128 awarded in FY26, NMHED received 514 applications. The average debt among
those nurses awarded in FY26 was fifty-seven thousand ($57,000). In FY26, NMHED distributed a little
over five million dollars ($5,000,000) to awarded nursing professionals to include nurse practitioners.
Over the past three years, NMHED has awarded a total of 679 nursing professions under HPLRP.

Additionally, NMHED administers the Nurse Educator Fund 21-1-27-7 NMSA 1978 which makes

[...]

Licensed Registered Nurses (RNs) and Licensed Practical Nurses (LPNs) in New Mexico; or
Nursing faculty and clinical preceptors at New Mexico postsecondary institutions.

Awards shall be awarded to nurses with significant education-related debt up to thirty thousand dollars
($30,000) per contract. The annual award shall not exceed seven thousand, five hundred dollars ($7,500)
for the first two years of service and ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each of the second two years, for
a total of a four-year contract term. Flexibility for a transition from full-time to part-time employment,
however, shall extend the recipients contract for a period necessary to make up for the time period less